1
A broadband, high linearity, medium power shunt
switch element in a 1.9 X 1.1 mm DFN package.  This
device is designed for wireless telecommunications
infrastructure and test instrument applications. It is
also suited for other applications in 0.05 ~ 10 GHz.
• Support up to 40 watts power
• Low insertion loss typical 0.2 dB to 2.7 GHz
• Low insertion loss typical 0.4 dB to 10.0 GHz
• High Isolation 30 dB typical to 10.0 GHz
MSWSHB-020-30
PIN DIODE SHUNT SWITCH ELEMENT
METELICS
Description
SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYPICAL MAX UNITS
VBR IR = 10 μA 200 – – V
τ IF = 10 mA IR = 6 mA measured at 50% – 4000 – ns
IL VR = 10 V
F < 2.7 GHz – 0.08 0.2 IL
F < 10.0 GHz – 0.4 0.5 IL
IRL/ORL VR = 10 V
F < 2.7 GHz 25 28 – dB
F < 10.0 GHz 15 20 – dB
ISO If = 20 mA
F < 2.7 GHz 33 40 – dB
F < 10.0 GHz 28 32 – dB
Electrical Characteristics, TC = +25 °C
Features
RATING LIMITS UNITS
VR 200 V
IF 200 mA
θJC 15 °C / W
TJ +175 °C
TSTG -65 to +150 °C
TSOLDER +260 °C per JEDEC STD-J-20C
Maximum Ratings
(2012)
Molden Plastic DFN
Revision Date: 2/15/2013
METELICS
2 Aeroflex / Metelics, Inc.
MSWSHB-020-30
Insertion Loss
Input Return Loss
Isolation
Revision Date: 2/15/2013
METELICS
3Aeroflex / Metelics, Inc.
MSWSHB-020-30
Package Outline
Revision Date: 2/15/2013
Printed Circuit Board Layout
Dimensions:  inches [mm]
1 2
3
1. Dimensions do not include mold flashing
2. Burrs and dumbar shall not exceed 0.002” per surface.
3. Lead co-planarity is 0.003” max
NOTE:  If possible, use copper filled vias underneath pin
3 for better thermals; otherwise, use vias that are plated
through, filled and plated over.
Solder mask should provide a 60 um clearance between
copper pad and soldermask.  Rounded pkg pads should
have matching rounded solder mask openings.
Use circles or squares for the thermal land stencil such
that only get 50% to 80% solder paste coverage.
METELICS
4Revision Date: 2/15/2013
Aeroflex / Metelics, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to any products
and services herein at any time without notice. Consult Aeroflex or an
authorized sales representative to verify that the information in this data
sheet is current before using this product. Aeroflex does not assume any
responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product
or service described herein, except as expressly agreed to in writing by
Aeroflex; nor does the purchase, lease, or use of a product or service from
Aeroflex convey a license under any patent rights, copyrights, trademark
rights, or any other of the intellectual rights of Aeroflex or of third parties.
Copyright 2009-2010 Aeroflex / Metelics. All rights reserved.
Sales
888-641-SEMI (7364)
Aeroflex / Metelics Inc.
Aeroflex Microelectronic Solutions
975 Stewart Drive
Sunnyvale, CA  94085
TEL: 408-737-8181
54 Grenier Field Road
Londonderry, NH 03053
TEL: 603-641-3800
ISO 9001: 2008 certified companies
Our passion for performance is defined by three
attributes represented by these three icons:
solution-minded, performance-driven and customer-focused.
MSWSHB-020-30
A17098